## 900216288 03/01/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE INSTITUTE ADVANCED TREATMENT OF OPIATE DEPENDENCY		09/09/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SEVEN MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	250 N. Robertson Blvd., Suite 419	
City:	Beverly Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90211	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3899834	WAISMANN METHOD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (310)388-5645

 Phone:
 310-859-0100

 Email:
 paul@supnik.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: PAUL D. SUPNIK

Address Line 1: 9401 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1250
Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2547-11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL D. SUPNIK
Signature:	/paul d. supnik/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004728 FRAME: 0240

OP \$40.00 389983

900216288

Date:	03/01/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=name change#page1.tif source=name change#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004728 FRAME: 0241

# A0719611

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California SEP 1 4 2011

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned certifies that:

- She is the President and Secretary of The Institute Advanced Treatment of Opiate Dependency, a California corporation.
- Article One of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is: Seven Management Services, Inc.

- The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board
  of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 1,000. The total number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage voto required was more than 50%.

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of my own knowledge.

Dated: September 9, 2011

Clare Weismann, President

Clare Waismann., Secretary

SQ BDA9

ALLEN CORP SUPPLY

2629061645

82:91 1102/02/60

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004728 FRAME: 0242



I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

SEP 2-8 2011

Date:

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

PAGE 03

ALLEN CORP SUPPLY

2629061645

82:31 16:28

TRADEMARK REEL: 004728 FRAME: 0243

RECORDED: 03/01/2012